PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2025
LAST UPDATE: 1/16/26

Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
1st Supervisorial = . - 500 West Temple Street, Room 856 .
District g Annette Trejo Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-4111 ATrejo@bos.lacounty.gov
1st Supervisorial Productivity Manager
District VACANT (Alternate)
2nd Supervisorial g . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 866
8 213) 974-2222

District 3 Kirk Shelton Chief Deputy Los Angeles, California 90012 (e13) KShelton@bos.lacounty.gov
2nd Supervisorial g . . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 866 .

o ) o 213) 974-2222 . .
District 5 Caroline Torosis Deputy (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (@13 CTorosis@hos.lacounty.gov
3rd Supervisorial & i, 500 West Temple Street, Room 821

S 213) 974-333
District § John Leonard Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 333 JLeonard@bos.lacounty.gov
4th Supervisorial < . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 822

L g . T 213) 974-4444 d | bos.| .
District = Daritza Gonzalez Operations Deputy Los Angeles, California 90012 (@13 GONZAIRZGNOS. BEoLNTy. g0
5th Supervisorial = . . 500 West Temple Street, Room 869
District i Michelle Vega Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-5555 Mvega@bos.lacounty.gov
Aging and % . - 510 South Vermont Avenue, 11th Floor

Y D e . o 323) 382-7640 . .
Disabilities 3 Francisco Wong Jr Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90020 (323) FWongJr@ad.lacounty.gov
Aging and 8 . Productivity Manager 510 South Vermont Avenue, 11th Floor .

R 8 o 213) 880-4158 . .
Disabilities g Ashley Liang (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90020 (@13) Aliang@ad.lacounty.qov
Agricultural
Commissioner/We 3 . . 12300 Lower Azusa Road
. & . L 626) 459-8889 . .
ights and g Christine Belden Productivity Manager Arcadia, California 91006-5872 (626) 45 CBelden@acwm.lacounty.gov
Measures
Alternate Public = . - 210 West Temple Street, Suite 18-709

213) 974-824
Defender i Michael lwanaga Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974-8246 Mlwanaga@apd.lacounty.gov
Alternate Public é Maria Cordero Productivity Manager 320 West Temple Street, Room 35 (213) 974-8244 mcordero@apd.lacounty.qgov
[¢]

Defender

(Alternate)

Los Angeles, California 90012
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PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2025
LAST UPDATE: 1/16/26

Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
Animal Care and g - - 5898 Cherry Avenue - .
5 o 562) 534-1387 . .
Control g Dorthy Phillips Productivity Manager Long Beach, California 90805 (562) dphillips@animalcare.lacounty.gov
g - 1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 800
8 213) 273-8335
Arts & Culture : Megan Moret Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90017 (213) mmoret@arts.lacounty.gov
> . Productivity Manager 1055 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 800 .
o 323) 336-3122 . .
Arts & Culture I Heather Rigby (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90017 (323) hrigby@arts.lacounty.gov
> . . 500 West Temple Street, Room 320 i .
Assessor | Ted Olguin Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 893-6939 Tolguin@assessor.lacounty.gov
g . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 225
8 S 213) 635-5362 . .
Assessor g Kimberly Masse (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) kmasse@assessor.lacounty.gov
. g N . 500 West Temple Street, Room 515 .
: 8 - 213) 974-8449 . .
Auditor-Controller g Jonathan Rofio Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) Jrono@auditor.lacounty.gov
. = . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 515 .
- 213) 974-831,
Auditor-Controller g Christopher Nguyen (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 318 cnguyen@auditor.lacounty.gov
. % . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 410 .
- S o 213) 974-0356 . .
Auditor-Controller g Cindy Lee (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) clee@auditor.lacounty.gov
Productivity Manager/PI1B .
Auditor-Controller g Jeffrey Ho Advisory Committee Chair 350 South Flguer_oa S_treet, 8th Floor (213) 253-0331 jeho@auditor.lacounty.gov
z Los Angeles, California 90071
(Alternate)
Beaches and 2 - 13837 Fiji Way
) ; I 424) 526-7778 . .
Harbors g Stefan Popescu Productivity Manager Marina Del Rey, California 90292 (424) SPopescu@bh.lacounty.gov
Beaches and g . . Productivity Manager 13837 Fiji Way, Trailer 3 .
8 : o 424) 526-7822 . .
Harbors 2 Angelica Vicente (Alternate) Marina Del Rey, California 90292 “24) avicente@bh.lacounty.gov
Board of
Supervisors VACANT Productivity Manager
Executive Office
Board of Q -
Supervisors § Dayna Liang Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 383 (213) 974-2546 DLiang@bos.lacounty.gov
&

Executive Office

(Alternate)

Los Angeles, California 90012
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PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2025
LAST UPDATE: 1/16/26

Department T?aail:]eed First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
g?fiiiLExecutive g Neonika Walker Productivity Manager Egg X\llgilgse,négﬁfc?:rr\ie:g (i)(ﬁm 358 (213) 893-6234 Nwalker@ceo.lacounty.gov
g?fiiiLExecutive g Paul Nakashima gﬁg?ncgt\g)ty Manager Egg X\,/%S;gsnggﬁf;t;ie:g(iﬁ%m 726 (213) 974-0801 pnakashima@ceo.lacounty.gov
g?fiiifeExecutive 2: Stephanie Todd I(lrﬁgruncatitvei)ty Manager ii(s) XY%?;S”&@E;:;?;;OOQ 213-253-5623 stodd@cio.lacounty.gov
gZ:I\ijiCSe,L;pport gz Jennifer Coultas Productivity Manager igf;lnf:uégﬂgﬂ:gognoéggn“e (310) 354-6314 jennifer_coultas@cssd.lacounty.gov
gz:l\fiicsel;pport g Andrea Barnes gﬁg:’ncatit\g)ty Manager (5:Z>7n?msgrtéteh, E:ZIsitfirr?lig\g%nOL:l% 4th Floor (323) 400-9712 Andrea_Barnes@cssd.lacounty.gov
EQ::I‘I? g::/?ces § Arman Depanian a:igt;;nd Productivity Eig ig;;TeZ?égﬁ?;rﬁ;fggg’zéﬁh Floor (213) 371-0539 DepanA@dcfs.lacounty.gov
gﬁ;ﬂ:;‘se;?fg?rs § Ericka Vayas Productivity Manager fig m2§|;§ngﬂﬁf§:;?:g§)u£t26 G101 (213 3425807 evayas@dcba.lacounty.qov
ggg;g;:;\?fg?rs g Christina Huynh aﬁg?ncéit\gy Manager fig XY%?;?E%ES:;?:; Osoulitze G-10 (213) 441-0837 chuynh@dcba.lacounty.gov
County Counsel g: Jesus Castillo Productivity Manager fgg X\:]Zsetlgse’népalﬁff:;?:tg’;ﬂ%m 4rs (213) 974-1962 jcastillo@counsel.lacounty.gov
County Counsel 2: Lisa Lopez gﬁ:?ncéit\g;y Manager Egg mzsetlgse,rggﬁfc?rtrr\?:g cl)?oolgm 475 (213) 974-1978 llopez@counsel.lacounty.gov
District Attorney g Lidia Youssef Productivity Manager i(l)i X¥]Z§Ig:”égﬁf§:;?:g(i)u£t2e 200 (213) 2572771 Lyoussei@dalacounty.dov
(E)(;)%T)?g Lc;ty VACANT Productivity Manager
(E);(;r::trz :ﬁty 2: Kevin Anderson gﬁg?ncéit\gy Manager ﬁgi\x\geesléss,i)ggligri?; 90020 (213) 738-2593 kanderson@opportunity.lacounty.gov
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PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2025
LAST UPDATE: 1/16/26

Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained

) 2 - . . 1320 North Eastern Avenue e i
Fire % Heidi Oliva Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90063 (323) 881-6109 Heidi.Oliva@fire.lacounty.gov

. £ Productivity Manager
Fire g VACANT (Alternate)
Health Services - % . - 313 North Figueroa Street, Room 1014
Admin § Connie Salgado-Sanchez [Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 288-8483 COSanchez@dhs.lacounty.gov
Health Services - 5
Martin Luther £ . 1670 East 120th Street, Room 2C01

. . . 424) 338-1501 . .
King, Jr. (MLK) g Dr. Ellen Rothman Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90059 (424) erothman@dhs.lacounty.gov
Outpatient Center 2
Health Services o
Harbor-UCLA S Keisha Belmaster Productivity Manager 1000 West Ce_trsoq Street (424) 306-6349 kbelmaster@dhs.lacounty.gov

. 5 Torrance, California 90509
Medical Center
:(e:aNlttl jg;}?ﬁes ) Ambulatory Care Network
System ) Deedra Williams Productivity Manager 313 North Figueroa Street, Room 908 |(213) 240-8334 deewilliams1@dhs.lacounty.gov
o . .
(High Desert) Los Angeles, California 90012
Exﬂt:ui‘fy“"ces . Interns and Residents Bldg (IRD) 2020
. 8 Jamie Wells Productivity Manager Zonal Avenue, Office 926 (323) 409-5527 jwells@dhs.lacounty.gov
General Medical 8 L
Los Angeles, California 90033
Center
. Olive View-UCLA Medical Center
Health Services Nursing Education Bldg, Suite 212
Olive View-UCLA g Yvette Kemhadjian Productivity Manager 9t . a9, (747) 210-3928 ykemhadjian@dhs.lacounty.gov
Medical Center z 14445 Olive View Drive
Sylmar, California 91342

Health Services Hospital Administration - Room 3121
Rancho Los g . . Outpatient Building

h > g LY 62) 385-7022 . .
Amigos National y Patricia Soltero Sanchez Productivity Manager 7601 East Imperial Highway (562) 385-7 psoltero@dhs.lacounty.gov
Rehab. Ctr Downey, California 90242
Health Services Hospital Administration - Room 3121
Rancho Los g . . Productivity Manager Outpatient Building .

. ’ ) 2 323) 409-8186 . .
Amigos National 5 Leslie Martinez (Alternate) 7601 East Imperial Highway (323) lesimartinez@dhs.lacounty.gov
Rehab. Ctr Downey, California 90242
Human § . . - 500 West Temple Street, Room 588 ) )

g L 213-349-7 . .
Resources g Benavides Julie Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 3-349-7993 jbenavides@hr.lacounty.gov
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PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2025
LAST UPDATE: 1/16/26

Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
Human VACANT Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 585
Resources (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012
Internal Services § Vanessa Esparza Productivity Manager iég%ﬁgggf?ﬁgrﬁ‘;eggges (323) 443-6597 Vesparza@isd.lacounty.gov
Internal Services § Walter Tucker IV Productivity Manager iégi\':gggfag;i;grﬁ‘;eggg% (323) 698-7261 Wtuckeriv@isd.lacounty.gov
Justice Care and > . . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 100 . .

" L 213-584-4316 . .
Opportunities 2 John Franklin Sierra (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 358 JSierra@jcod.lacounty.gov
Justice Care and & . Productivity Manager 500 West Temple Street, Room 100 .

" S L 213-212-270 . .
Opportunities § Kimberly Foley (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 3 o kioley@jcod.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles
County g . . 700 West Main Street )

5 Lo 626) 586-1762 . .
Development g Elisa Vasquez Productivity Manager Alhambra, California 91801 (626) 5! elisa.vasquez@lacda.org
Authority (LACDA)
LA County Library § Samangi Skinner Productivity Manager Ei(xnisségﬂ?oerﬂi g(l)gzr:lv;ay (562) 940-4106 sskinner@library.lacounty.gov

. g . Productivity Manager 7400 East Imperial Highway . .

s S 562) 940-8412 . .

LA County Library g Yolanda Pina (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (562) ypina@library.lacounty.gov
. g . Productivity Manager 7400 East Imperial Highway . .

8 S 562) 459-3017 . .
LA County Library : Sara Keating (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (562) Skeating@library.lacounty.gov
Los Angeles g . . . 111 North Hill Street, Room 105E .

) s - O 213) 633-0127 .
Superior Court g Sylvia White-Irby Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) Swirby@Iacourt.or!
Stanley Mosk Courthouse
Los Angeles > . Productivity Manager Public Information Office ’
21 -102
Superior Court 2 Rob Oftring (Alternate) 111 North Hill Street, Room 107 (213) 633-1025 Roftring@Ilacourt.org
Los Angeles, California 90012

Medical Examiner E Anabhit Grigoryan Productivity Manager iigtﬂg«;gyICSZZIIzgrEioaagOO% (323) 343-8010 AGrigoryan@me.lacounty.gov
Medical Examiner § Dr. Nichelle Shaw Productivity Manager 1102 North Mission Road (323) 343-0784 NShaw@me.lacounty.gov

(Alternate)

Los Angeles, California 90033
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PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2025
LAST UPDATE: 1/16/26

Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
o 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health ) Jennifer Hallman Productivity Manager Floor, Room 1204 (213) 943-8289 JHallman@dmh.lacounty.gov
° Los Angeles, California 90020
o Productivity Manacer 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health ) Violeta Kim (Alternate)ty 9 Floor, Room 1204 (562) 402-4887 ViKim@dmh.lacounty.gov
° Los Angeles, California 90020
3 Productivity Manager 550 South Vermont Avenue, 12th
Mental Health 3 Choi Patty (Alternate) 9 Floor, Room 1204 213-760-2347 PChoi@dmbh.lacounty.gov
G| Los Angeles, California 90020
Military and g . 1816 South Figueroa Street .
. S o 213) 765-9684 . .
Veterans Affairs § Roberto Alvarez Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90015 (213) RAlvarezPortillo@mva.lacounty.gov
Military and = Productivity Manager 1816 South Figueroa Street
. o 213) 765-9684 . .
Veterans Affairs 2 Allan Ochoa (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90015 (213) AQchoa@mva.lacounty.gov
> . . 5905 Wilshire Boulevard
o 323) 857-6299 .
Museum of Art | Veridiana Pontes Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90036 (323) vpontes@lacma.org
= . Productivity Manager 5905 Wilshire Boulevard .
o 323) 857-6299 .
Museum of Art g Daniel Johnson (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90036 (323) djjohnson@lacma.org
Natural History 8 . . - 900 Exposition Boulevard .
g o 213) 763-3442 .
Museum S Leslie Negritto Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90007 (213) Inegritto@nhm.org
Natural History = . Productivity Manager 900 Exposition Boulevard . .
e 213) 763-3462 .
Museum : Danny Inukai (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90007 @13) dinukai@nhm.or
Parks and 1000 South Fremont Avenue, Unit #40,
) g Johanna Hernandez Productivity Manager Building A-9 West, 3rd Floor (213) 669-7800 JHernandez6@parks.lacounty.gov
Recreation z . .
Alhambra, California 91803
Parks and Productivity Manager 1000 South Fremont Avenue, Unit #40,
Recreation § Astrid Ochoa (Alternate)y 9 Building A-9 West, 3rd Floor (626) 588-5355 AOchoa2@parks.lacounty.gov
Alhambra, California 91803
Probation VACANT Productivity Manager
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PRODUCTIVITY MANAGERS' NETWORK 2025
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(Alternate)

Alhambra, California 91803-1331

Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
. = . Productivity Manager 9150 East Imperial Highway . .
. 323) 895-3748 . . .
Probation | Francisco Navarro (Alternate) Downey, California 90242 (323) Francisco.Navarro@probation.lacounty.gov

. > - 210 West Temple, Street, 19th Floor B
Public Defender | John Mathews Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 974--1811 Jmathews@pubdef.lacounty.gov

. g Productivity Manager 275 South Magnolia Avenue

S Lo 562) 247-2578 . .
Public Defender 3 Dana Cherry (Alternate) Long Beach, California 90802 (562) Dcherry@pubdef.lacounty.gov
. 8 Productivity Manager 210 West Temple Street, 19th Floor
8 o 213) 974-3019 . .
Public Defender g Marcus Huntley (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) Mhuntley@pubdef.lacounty.gov
. g . o 313 North Figueroa Street, Suite #406
g 18) 800-5929
Public Health § Arpine Chatyan Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (818) 800-5 AChatyan@ph.lacounty.gov

. 8 ) . Productivity Manager 313 North Figueroa Street, Suite #406 .

g ; o 213) 539-0249 - . .
Public Health § Ariana Oliva-Gaytan (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) AOliva-Gaytan@ph.lacounty.gov

. 3 . Productivity Manager 313 North Figueroa Street, Suite #406 .

L 323) 406-0324 . .
Public Health g Rachel Baker Devine (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (323) rbakerdevine@ph.lacounty.gov
Public Social g . . - 12860 Crossroads Parkway South o

. ) . o 562) 908-6330 . .
Services B Maria Rivera Productivity Manager City of Industry, California 91746 (562) mariarivera@dpss.lacounty.gov
Public Social g . Productivity Manager 12861 Crossroads Parkway South .

; g . e 562) 908-5841 . .
Services 5 Elizabeth Herrera (Alternate) City of Industry, California 91746 (562) ElizabethHerrera@dpss.lacounty.gov
Public Social % . Productivity Manager 12860 Crossroads Parkway South )

. S ) o 562) 908-5856 . .
Services g Sonia Santana (Alternate) City of Industry, California 91746 (%62) R L S

. % . . 900 South Fremont Avenue

s e 26) 458-594 . .
Public Works g Leslie Schenk Productivity Manager Alhambra, California 91803-1331 (626) 458-5946 Ischenk@dpw.lacounty.gov
Public Works g Cristina Arechiga Productivity Manager 900 South Fremont Avenue (626) 458-3589 carechiga@dpw.lacounty.gov
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Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
. . g . - 320 West Temple Street, Room 1390 .
& - 213) 974-3426 . .
Regional Planning ] Julie Moore Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) JMoore@planning.lacounty.gov
Registrar- > 12400 East Imperial Highway
i ivi . . 562)462-2992 i . .
(Fiﬁ;ﬁrder/County g Jeff Klein Productivity Manager Norwalk, California 90650 (562) JKlein@rrcc.lacounty.gov
Registrar- - . .
= s Productivity Manager 12400 East Imperial Highway
e 562)462-2237 . .
Eleecrirder/COUmy D Tonishia Patterson (Alternate) Norwalk, California 90650 (562) tpatterson@rrcc.lacounty.gov
. = . . . 211 West Temple Street, 6th Floor i .
Sheriff i Richard Martinez Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) 229-3291 rf2marti@lasd.or
. = Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, 6th Floor .
P 213) 229-3281 tiue@lasd.org
Sheriff 2 Tracey Jue (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (@13) lue@lasd.or
. g Productivity Manager 211 West Temple Street, 5th Floor
s - 2 213) 229-3281 .
Sheriff 5 Glen Joe (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (@13 GCJoe@lasd.on
Treasurer and Tax 8 . . 225 North Hill Street, Suite 130
& N 213) 974-0070 . .
Collector g Nichole Alcaraz Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) nalcaraz@ttc.lacounty.gov
Treasurer and Tax 8 . . Productivity Manager 225 North Hill Street, Suite 130 .
& MR 213) 503-0603 . .
Collector g Angelica Dzhanikyan (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (213 adzhanikyan@tc.lacounty.qov
Treasurer and Tax 8 Productivity Manager 225 North Hill Street, Suite 130
8§ N 213) 374-0280 . .
Collector g Gregory Wong (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 (@13 Gwong@tic.lacounty.gov
Youth > . 320 West Temple Street, Suite 7001
L 213) 584-4315 . .
Development g Taylor Schooley Productivity Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) tschooley@dyd.lacounty.gov
Youth g . Productivity Manager 320 West Temple Street, Suite 7001 .
Development 8 Sahar Moheize (Alternate) Los Angeles, California 90012 smoheize@dyd.lacounty.gov
Quality and 500 West Temple Street, Room 565 (213) 629-8704 - Work
Eroomdumcig\sl:gln E. Scott Palmer QPC/PMN Co-Liaison Los Angeles, California 90012 (310) 488-0810 - Work Scott@palmerhunter.com
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Department DE.lte First Name Last Name Title Address Telephone E-Mail
Trained
Quiality and
- - 500 West Temple Street, Room 565 . . .
< - ’ K
Produc_tlv!ty s Joe Waz QPC/PMN Co-Liaison Los Angeles, California 90012 (215) 260-7200 joewazjr@gmail.com
Commission
Quality and
Productivity g Jackie Guevarra Executive Director 500 West Temple_ Str_eet, Room 565 (213) 974-1361 jguevarra@bos.lacounty.gov
o Los Angeles, California 90012
Commission
Quality and
o 500 West Temple Street, Room 565 )
< ’ 213) 974-1390 . .
Produc_tlv!ty g Jane Lam Program Manager Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) alam@bos.lacounty.gov
Commission
Quality and
o < . 500 West Temple Street, Room 565
< S 213) 893-0322 . .
(F;:)oncqilrJncig\s/:gyn 3 Betty Belavek Program Coordinator Los Angeles, California 90012 (213) bbelavek@bos.lacounty.gov
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